11
INTERCONNECT
［FC Type Fiber Optic Connector］
⃝Equivalent to NTT specification (FC)
⃝Complies with IEC 61754-13 and  JIS C 5970
⃝Models achieve Telcordia optic connector test specification
GR-326-CORE are available
⃝Models satisfy Vertical Burning Test for Classifying Materials

us.�Ferrule SGZ-1A15 series (Flange o.d. ø4.7mm, step type)
should be used together.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SNP-2	 a	 b	 c	 d 	 e	 f	 g
SNP-5
Ex.)
SNP-2	 8	 3	 0	 B	 1	 D	 1G
a Boot Color Green 8
b Boot I.D.
φ0.9mm (rubber) 1
φ0.9mm (flame-resistant rubber) 8
φ2mm (rubber) 2
φ3mm (rubber) 3
c Marking of Boot No marking 0
d Cap
Green (PVC) 8
Green ferrule cap B
White (plastic) 3
e Package
Bulk 0
Pre-assy 1
f Keying Width
Wide key D
Narrow key K
g Required 1G
Part Number
φ0.9mm for PC (flame-resistant rubber) SGP-418011K0G
φ0.9mm for Angle PC (flame-resistant rubber) SGP-N488081K0G
φ2mm for PC SGP-356011K0G
φ2mm with short boot for PC SGP-3S5D011K0G
φ3mm for PC SGP-357011K0G
φ2mm for Angle PC SGP-N386081K0G
φ2mm with short boot for Angle PC SGP-N3S8D081K0G
φ3mm for Angle PC SGP-N387081K0G
U.S. Pat. No. 5,946,436
SNP-2
SGP-4 SGP-N4
SNP-5